8 2005 Property Under Capital Lease 10.00% 10,039$   -$   10,039$   7,027-$   1,004-$   8,031-$   2,007$

N/A 2055 Work In Progress N/A -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Total 79,990,552$   3,900,520$   -$   83,891,072$   27,143,283-$   2,458,567-$   -$   29,601,850-$   54,289,222$

Less: Fully Allocated Depreciation
10 Transportation Transportation 98,451-$
8 Stores Equipment & Garage Tools Stores & Garage  Equipment 32,591-$

12/45 Computer Hardware & Software Computer HW & SW -$
Net Depreciation to Inc. Stmt 2,327,525-$

Appendix 2-B
Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule

2012 Test

Cost

Norfolk Power Distribution Inc
EB-2011-0272

Responses to Board Staff Interrogatories
Filed: November 28, 2011

Page 19 of 118

Norfolk has provided the following table indicating the impact of MIFRS on each major
component of the revenue requirement.  The total impact of MIFRS on Revenue Requirement
is a decrease of $168,634.

Summary of MIFRS impact on Revenue Requirement

2012 CGAAP 2012 MIFRS Variance
Distribution Revenue $12,378,214 $12,209,580 -$168,634
Other Operating Revenue 477,289 477,289
Total Revenue 12,855,503 12,686,869 -168,634

OM&A 5,236,062 5,852,617 616,555
Depreciation 2,926,650 2,327,524 -599,126
Deemed Interest 1,878,233 1,899,543 21,310

Income Tax (PILs) 554,275 321,256 -233,019

Net Income (Deemed Return) 2,260,283 2,285,928 25,645

Rate Base 58,984,431 59,653,664 669,233

Deemed Debt 35,390,659 35,792,198 401,540
Deemed Equity 23,593,772 23,861,466 267,693

Return on Debt (Weighted) 5.31% 5.31%
Return on Equity 9.58% 9.58%

Deemed Interest Expense 1,878,233 1,899,543 21,310
Deemed Return on Equity 2,260,283 2,285,928 25,645

Norfolk Power Distribution Inc
EB-2011-0272

Responses to Board Staff Interrogatories
Filed: November 28, 2011

Page 20 of 118

11. Ref: Exhibit 2/Tab 5/Sch 1

In the Letter of the Board regarding Transition to IFRS – Amendment to Board Policy,
November 8, 2010, the Board stated on page 15:

“The Board will require utilities to adhere to IFRS capitalization accounting requirements
for rate making and regulatory reporting purposes after the date of adoption of IFRS.”

IAS 16 Property, Plant and Equipment states that the cost of PP&E comprises of any costs
directly attributable to bringing the asset to the location and condition necessary for it to